

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 365 OF 2006

MAHASWETA DEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBARATA DEB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings  
in Matrimonial Suit No.1975

titled "Sri Debabrata Deb vs. Smt.Mahasweta Deb"pending before the District  
Judge at Alipore,

District 24 Parganas, South, West Bengal.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master