

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.365 OF 2006

MAHASWETA DEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBARATA DEB

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 09/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on Monday, the 16th July 2007.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master