

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 365 OF 2006

MAHASWETA DEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBARATA DEB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 16.11.2007.

Parties are directed to appear in person on the date of hearing.

In the meantime, it will be open for the petitioner to file a supplementary
affidavit.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(R.K.Kumar)
Court Master